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EXHIBIT D RATE SCHEDULE

Postion Rate ($/hr)

Project Principal 275$
Project Manager 250$
Quality Manager 240$
Senior Engineer 215$
Project Engineer 190$
Design Engineer 160$
Engineer in Training 135$
Senior Structural Engineer 245$
Structural Engineer 195$
Senior Engineering Technician 140$
Senior CADD Operator 125$
CADD Operator 100$
Utility Engineer 150$
GIS Analyst/Cartography 130$
GIS Technician 115$
Admin 80$

2021 VOLKERT ENGINEERING RATES



EXHIBIT D RATE SCHEDULE

Photocopies B/W (8 1/2" X 11") / each 0.12$
Photocopies B/W (11" X 17") / each 0.20$
Photocopies Color (8 1/2" X 11") / each 0.75$
Photocopies Color (11" X 17") / each 1.50$
Digital Ortho Plotting / sheet 2.00$
Plots (B/W on Bond) / square foot 2.00$
Plots (Color on Bond) / square foot 5.00$
Plots (Color on Photographic Paper) / square foot 6.00$
Color Graphics on Foam Board / square foot 18.00$

2021 VOLKERT DIRECT EXPENSES



EXHIBIT D RATE SCHEDULE

Project Principal 275$
Project Manager 245$
Quality Manager 230$
Senior Engineer 215$
Project Engineer 170$
Design Engineer 155$
Engineer in Training 135$
Senior Structural Engineer 220$
Strucutral Engineer 195$
Senior Engineering Technician 140$
Senior CADD Operator 125$
CADD Operator 100$
Utility Engineer 150$
GIS Analyst/Cartography 130$
GIS Technician 115$
Admin 80$



EXHIBIT D RATE SCHEDULE

Photocopies B/W (8 1/2" X 11") / each 0.12$
Photocopies B/W (11" X 17") / each 0.20$
Photocopies Color (8 1/2" X 11") / each 0.75$
Photocopies Color (11" X 17") / each 1.50$
Digital Ortho Plotting / sheet 2.00$
Plots (B/W on Bond) / square foot 2.00$
Plots (Color on Bond) / square foot 5.00$
Plots (Color on Photographic Paper) / square foot 6.00$
Color Graphics on Foam Board / square foot 18.00$
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Exhibit D - Rate Schedule 
Environmental Services 

2021 Hicks & Company Environmental Consultants 

Environmental       Billing Rate (Per Hour) 
Sr. Program Manager        $196.30 
Senior Environmental Scientist II      $151.50 
Senior Environmental Scientist I      $130.29 
Environmental Scientist II       $121.20 
Environmental Professional III      $106.05 
Environmental Professional II      $96.96 
Environmental Professional I       $86.35 
Environmental Professional Staff II      $73.95 
Field Tech         $63.62 

Direct Expenses       Billing Rate (Per Unit) 
Environmental Database Search       $125.00 



EXHIBIT D
2021 RATE SCHEDULE

  Title Billing Rate/Hour

  PRINCIPAL $230.00

  SENIOR PLANNER $180.00

  RIGHT OF WAY SPECIALIST 4 $160.00

  SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTIST 2 $145.00

  SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTIST 1 $135.00

  ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTIST 3 $115.00

  ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTIST 2 $105.00

  ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTIST 1 $95.00

  OFFICE TECH 2 $70.00

  OFFICE TECH 1 $60.00

WSBENG.COM



EXHIBIT D RATE SCHEDULE

Project Manager 169.71$
Licensed State Land Surveyor 161.81$
Registered Professional Land Surveyor 165.76$
Survey Technician 119.19$
Clerical Support 68.41$

Field Crew Services
2 Person Survey Crew 150.00$
3 Person Survey Crew 170.00$
4 Person Survey Crew 190.00$
Additional Crew Member 54.00$
GPS Field Operator & Vehicle & GPS Receiver 120.00$
All Terrain Vehicle (per day) 55.00$
Additional Vehicle (per day) 60.00$
Contract hourly rates include labor, overhead, and profit


















